®
High-Performance
Quarter-Turn
Control Valve
Solutions
Version: January 2021
Solving
Problems

248°F)
1: Standard version
Simplified order code
Order code would provide unit to drop in place regardless of valve model or valve size; only
information needed is shaft size and ECA size. Package includes actuator and bracket / yoke.
ECA F Series Ordering Codes
Actuator to Valve Sizing and Order Code
18
Max Allowable Air
Pressure
For the following valve
series, regardless of
double-acting or fail-safe
set up, set pressure
regulator to below or equal
to published pressure in
accordance to graph on
the left to avoid exceeding
valve MAST.
Note (1): 5/8” shaft with
1/2” shaft spline.
Note (2): Based on
publicly available data. All
dimensions to be verified
by customer prior to
purchase confirmation.
Contact Easytork for other
valve series and max air
supply.
Metric
ECA F Series Ordering Codes
Product Type Model Number Valve Stem / Shaft Diameter Actuator Attributes
Valve Stem Valve Shaft Diameter Thread ECA Material
(Corrosion Rating)
Seal
(Temp. Rating)
ECA - X - X - X - X X - X
05: 05 series F: Spline Shaft 1/2: 1/2" shaft diameter 1: Imperial
07: 07 series 5/8 x 1/2: 5/8" shaft diameter 2: Metric
10: 10 series with 1/2" spline diameter
12: 12 series 5/8: 5/8" shaft diameter
14: 14 series 3/4: 3/4" shaft diameter
16: 16 series 1: 1" shaft diameter
1 1/4: 1-1/4" shaft diameter
1 1/2: 1-1/2" shaft diameter
1 3/4: 1-3/4" shaft diameter
2: 2" shaft diameter
ECA: Easytork
Control Actuator
1: CR for all temp
rating (-40°C to
120°C or -40°F to
248°F)
1: Standard version
Examples: Compatible 3rd party Max Allowed PSI to ECA
Valve Model & Size
 (Note 2)
(In Either Double-Acting Or Fail-Safe Setup)
Valve
Shaft Size
V150 /
V200 /
V300
8580
CL150
Cl300
8560
CL
150
8560
CL
300
Control Disk
Cl150
CL300 ECA-05 ECA-07 ECA-10 ECA-12 ECA-14 ECA-16
1/2" 1" 2" 3" 2" 4.1 bar 1.9 bar Available actuators
highlighted in grey

16 Belleville washer High tension steel 2
17 Shaft connect bolt Stainless steel 1
ECA IC Series Ordering Codes
27
Product Type Model Number Valve Stem / Shaft Diameter Actuator Attributes Insert Measurement
Valve Stem Valve Stem Dimension Thread ECA Material
(Corrosion Rating)
Seal
(Temp. Rating)
ECA - X - X - X - X X - X
05: 05 series IC: Internal Clamp Refer to Measurement 1: Imperial
07: 07 series Below 2: Metric
10: 10 series
12: 12 series
14: 14 series
16: 16 series
ECA: Easytork
Control Actuator
1: Standard version 1: CR for all temp
rating (-40°C to
120°C or -40°F to
248°F)
Measurements V, V1 and V2 reflect valve stem dimensions. Shapes
subsequently made with appropriate tolerance for valve stem interface.
.
X XX
If Sqr: Circle diameter (V) x flat (V1) in: In inches
If DD: Circle diameter (V) x flat (V1) mm: In mill imeter
If Key: Circle diameter (V) x key (V1) x (V2)
Format:
0.00mm
0.000in
Measurement
Measurement of Valve Stem
Control Valve Solutions
NAMUR Trip Valve
Engineered for
actuators with
onboard reservoirs
28
Namur Trip Valve (“NTV”)
29
Easytork, or any Namur compatible actuator, can be fitted to the NTV. This setup allows a
modulating actuator with a reservoir system and a double-acting positioner to fail-safe.
Double-Acting Fail-Safe
WithWithout
Fail
Clockwise
Fail
Counter-
Clockwise
DownUp
Double-acting or fail-safe
Installing an NTV on an Easytork actuator allows the actuator to fail-safe.
Fail clockwise or fail counter-clockwise
With loss of air, if the NTV is installed pointing up would cause the actuator to fail clockwise, or
if the NTV is installed pointing down would cause the actuator to fail counter clockwise.
NTV benefits that improve your OPERATIONS
30
Simplified integration with air reservoir
NTV removes integration complexity between
actuator, positioner and air reservoir. In most
instances, set-up is significantly easier and more